

15-Oct-2020 **PCN** #:P-20-019768

**Subject:**Contact, Electrical Connector, Socket, Crimp, Removable, Size 16, MIL-DTL-26482, Series 2 Type

**Description of Change:** Addition of an alternate manufacturing location at TE Connectivity Manheim, PA from TE Connectivity facilities located at Oceanside, CA and Hermosillo, M xico. Addition of alternate manufacturing method starting with a primary cold heading operation, followed by a secondary finish machining operation. Primary operation to be performed at an outside supplier. Secondary operations to take place at new TE location. Addition of Wieland as supplier for C19150 Copper Alloy (Wieland K44). Changes do not impact fit, form or function. Subsequent operations like plating, assembly and marking remain unaffected.

**Reason:** Product improvement. Dear customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our product and our commitment to quality, we hereby inform you about the changes to be implemented in the manufacture of the contact socket body which impacts the part numbers included in this notification. The changes are performed in strict adherence to internal procedures which guarantee that there is no detrimental effect to the product's performance, quality or supply chain.

**Key Dates:** 

Contact By Date: 01-Jun-2021

**Implementation Date:**01-Jun-2021

Product Affected Alias Part Number

100504L

The dates on the product change notification (PCN) are best estimate dates determined at the time of issuance. Actual implementation dates may vary from such dates.

The change described in the PCN can be withdrawn, without notice, for any or all of the products identified on the PCN.

TE Connectivity corporate policy is for PCNs to be valid for 60 days and obsolescence notices to be valid for 180 days after date of issue.

For confirmation or additional information on the change, please contact the TE Connectivity Product Information Center at 800-522-6752 or your TE Connectivity Sales Representative.

Alert document created by IHS Markit based on content provided by TE Connectivity.